DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-RPS-01
Project Title:	Complaint Against the Stockton Port District re: RPS Program Compliance
TN #:	229524
Document Title:	Memo to Close Docket
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	8/23/2019 1:08:12 PM
Docketed Date:	8/23/2019

#### Memorandum

#### то: Docket Unit

All Parties and Persons Interested in the Complaint against Stockton Port District for Noncompliance with the Renewables Portfolio Standard

Date: August 23, 2019

From: Jennifer Martin Gallardo, Hearing Officer

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento CA 95814-5512

subject: Closure of Docket 18-RPS-01

In light of the approval of the Commission Decision for the Complaint Against Stockton Port District for Noncompliance with the Renewable Portfolio Standard by the California Energy Commission on April 10, 2019, I hereby request that the docket for this proceeding – 18-RPS-01 be closed.

A copy of the final Proof of service list is attached.

# **Proof of Service List**

Docket: 18-RPS-01 Project Title: Complaint Against the Stockton Port District re: RPS Program Compliance Generated On: 8/22/2019 2:45:37 PM

### Applicant

Richard Aschieris, Port Director Stockton Port District PO Box 2089 Stockton, CA 95201 raschieris@stocktonport.com

## Applicant Representative

Justin Wynne Braun Blaising Smith Wynne PC 915 L Street, Suite 1480 Sacramento, CA 95814 wynne@braunlegal.com

#### **Commission Staff**

**Courtney Smith**, Deputy Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-45 Sacramento, CA 95814 Courtney.Smith@energy.ca.gov

Drew Bohan, Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 9th Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 drew.bohan@energy.ca.gov

**Gabe Herrera**, Staff Counsel California Energy Commission Office of the Chief Counsel, 1516 Ninth Street, MS-14 Sacramento, CA 95814 gabe.herrera@energy.ca.gov

Mona Badie, Staff Counsel California Energy Commission Offic of the Chief Counsel, 1516 Ninth Street, MS-14 Sacramento, CA 95814 mona.badie@energy.ca.gov

Natalie Lee, Deputy Director, Renewable Energy Division California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 natalie.lee@energy.ca.gov

#### Committee

**DAVID HOCHSCHILD**, Chair California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

**Jennifer Martin-Gallardo**, Staff Counsel California Energy Commission Office of the Chief Counsel, 1516 Ninth Street, MS-14 Sacramento, CA 95814

**Jennifer Nelson**, Adviser to Commissioner Douglas California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

**KAREN DOUGLAS, Presiding Member**, Commissioner California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA 95814

**Ken Rider**, Advisor to Commissioner Hochschild California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

**Le-Quyen Nguyen**, Adviser to Commissioner Douglas California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

**Terra Weeks**, Advisor to Commissioner Hochschild California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA